
RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

1 BLAHA MONIKA, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 COLLIE KURZHAAR (SMOOTH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 1 - 9
10:30 COLLIE LANGHAAR (ROUGH) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 11 - 33
11:45 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 33 34 - 66
13:25 OLD ENGLISH SHEEPDOG (BOBTAIL) . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 67 - 77

76

2 LUNDAVA ASTRID, EST HALLE 6
10:00 BORDER COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 78 - 100
11:10 BEARDED COLLIE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 101 - 112
11:50 WELSH CORGI CARDIGAN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 113 - 115
12:00 WELSH CORGI PEMBROKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 116 - 138

61

3 HÄBERLI HANS ULRICH, CHE HALLE 3
10:00 DEUTSCHER SCHÄFERHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 139 - 139
10:05 AUSTRALIAN CATTLEDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 140 - 143
10:20 BERGER DE BEAUCE (BEAUCERON) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 144 - 147
10:35 BERGER DES PYRENEES A POIL LONG . . . . . . . . . . 1 148 - 148
10:40 BOUVIER DES ARDENNES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 149 - 149
10:45 GROENENDAEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 150 - 153
11:00 LAEKENOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 154 - 156
11:10 MALINOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 157 - 168
11:50 TERVUEREN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 169 - 179
12:25 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND KURZHAAR . . . 3 180 - 182
12:35 HOLLÄNDISCHER SCHÄFERHUND RAUHHAAR . . . 1 183 - 183
12:40 PULI ANDERSFARBIG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 184 - 184
12:45 PULI WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 185 - 185
12:50 SAARLOOSWOLFHOND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 186 - 186
12:55 SCHAPENDOES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 187 - 190
13:10 SCHIPPERKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 191 - 191
13:15 TSCHECHOSLOWAKISCHER WOLFHUND . . . . . . . . . 6 192 - 197
13:35 CHODSKY PES (BÖHMISCHER SCHÄFERHUND) . 1 198 - 198

59

4 HÖLLBACHER GABRIELA, AUT HALLE 7
10:00 BERGER BLANC SUISSE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 199 - 221

23



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

5 KOCHAN ANNA, POL HALLE 3
10:00 CANE DA PASTORE BERGAMASCO (BERGA-
MASKER) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1 222 - 222

10:05 BERGER DE PICARDIE (BERGER PICARD) . . . . . . . . 2 223 - 224
10:15 BOUVIER DES FLANDRES . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 225 - 226
10:25 MAREMMANO - ABRUZZESE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 227 - 228
10:35 POLSKI OWCZAREK NIZINNY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 229 - 231
10:45 POLSKI OWCZAREK PODHALANSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 232 - 234
10:55 CIOBANESC ROMANESC MIORITIC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 235 - 235
11:00 PYRENÄEN BERGHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 236 - 243
11:25 SARPLANINAC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 244 - 244
11:30 TORNJAK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 245 - 246
11:40 MINIATURE AMERICAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 247 - 251
11:55 AUSTRALIAN SHEPHERD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 252 - 275
13:10 BERGER DE BRIE (BRIARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 276 - 286

65

6 BERCHTOLD PETER FRIEDRICH, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 287 - 287
10:05 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 288 - 289
10:15 DEUTSCHE DOGGE SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 290 - 291
10:25 DEUTSCHE DOGGE GEFLECKT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 292 - 292
10:30 DEUTSCHE DOGGE BLAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 293 - 298
10:50 BARBET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 299 - 303
11:05 CAO DE AGUA PORTUGUES (PORTUG. WASSER-
HUND) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

7 304 - 310

11:30 KOOIKERHONDJE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 311 - 320
12:00 PERRO DE AGUA ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 321 - 323
12:10 LAGOTTO ROMAGNOLO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 324 - 330

44

7 WOLF MATTHIAS, DEU HALLE 7
12:00 DEUTSCHER BOXER GELB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 331 - 336
12:20 DEUTSCHER BOXER GESTROMT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 337 - 341

11

8 FESSL SISSY, AUT HALLE 8
10:00 LEONBERGER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 32 342 - 373

32

9 KREMSER BRIGITA, SLO HALLE 8
10:00 BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 374 - 375
10:10 LANDSEER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 376 - 380
10:25 NEUFUNDLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 381 - 385
10:40 HOVAWART . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 386 - 400
11:25 APPENZELLER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 401 - 404
11:40 BERNER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30 405 - 434
13:10 ENTLEBUCHER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 435 - 438
13:25 GROSSER SCHWEIZER SENNENHUND . . . . . . . . . . . 7 439 - 445

72



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

10 . ZSOLT BIRO, HUN HALLE 10
10:00 CANE CORSO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 446 - 452
10:25 ST.BERNHARDSHUND KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 453 - 453
10:30 ST.BERNHARDSHUND LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 454 - 457
10:45 CONTINENTAL BULLDOG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 458 - 460
10:55 DOG DE BORDEAUX (BORDEAUXDOGGE) . . . . . . . . 1 460 A - 460 A
10:55 BULLMASTIFF . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 461 - 462
11:05 DOGO ARGENTINO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 463 - 464
11:15 MASTIN ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 465 - 466
11:25 BROHOLMER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 467 - 467
11:30 ÖSTERREICHISCHER PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 468 - 468
11:35 SCHWARZER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 469 - 476
12:00 SHAR PEI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 477 - 478
12:10 FILA DE SAINT MIGUEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 479 - 479
12:15 CIMARRON URUGUAYO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 480 - 481
12:25 DANSK-SVENSK GARDSHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 482 - 485

41

11 EBERSTALLER INGE, AUT HALLE 7
13:00 ROTTWEILER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 486 - 487 A

3

12 EISNER USCHI, AUT HALLE 9
10:00 DOBERMANN SCHWARZ-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 488 - 491
10:15 DOBERMANN BRAUN-ROT . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 492 - 496
10:30 ZWERGSCHNAUZER PFEFFER-SALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 497 - 505
11:00 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 506 - 511
11:20 ZWERGSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ-SILBER . . . . . . . . . . 5 512 - 516
11:35 ZWERGSCHNAUZER WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 517 - 517
11:40 RIESENSCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 518 - 529
12:20 SCHNAUZER PFEFFERSALZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 530 - 537
12:45 SCHNAUZER SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 538 - 545
13:10 AFFENPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 546 - 551
13:30 PINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 552 - 556
13:45 ZWERGPINSCHER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 557 - 566

79

13 CUCCILLATO ALBERTO, ITA HALLE 3
10:00 WEST HIGHLAND WHITE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 567 - 577
10:35 AUSTRALIAN SILKY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 578 - 581
10:50 CAIRN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 582 - 588
11:15 DANDIE DINMONT TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 589 - 590
11:25 ENGLISH TOY TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 591 - 591
11:30 JAPANISCHER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 592 - 593
11:40 NORWICH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 594 - 597
11:55 SCOTTISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 598 - 609
12:35 SEALYHAM TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 610 - 616
13:00 SKYE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 617 - 619

53



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

14 DOLLMANN SISSI, AUT HALLE 3
10:00 YORKSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 620 - 634
10:45 BEDLINGTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 635 - 636
10:55 BORDER TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 637 - 648
11:35 IRISH SOFT COATED WHEATEN TERRIER . . . . . . . . 3 649 - 651
11:50 IRISH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 652 - 657
12:10 KERRY BLUE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 658 - 661
12:25 LAKELAND TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 662 - 662

43

15 JUNGBLUT WALTER, DEU HALLE 1
10:00 AIREDALE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 663 - 666
10:15 FOX TERRIER GLATTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 667 - 670
10:30 FOX TERRIER DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 671 - 674
10:45 JACK RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 17 675 - 691
11:40 PARSON RUSSELL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 692 - 700

38

16 MATAKOVIC BOJAN, HRV HALLE 3
10:00 WELSH TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 701 - 704
10:15 BULL TERRIER (STANDARD) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 705 - 709
10:30 MINIATUR BULL TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 710 - 710
10:35 DEUTSCHER JAGDTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 711 - 712
10:45 AMERICAN STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . 24 713 - 736
12:00 STAFFORDSHIRE BULLTERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29 737 - 765

65

17 VETSCH DORIS, CHE HALLE 1
10:00 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 766 - 768
10:10 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 769 - 778
10:40 KURZHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23 779 - 801
11:50 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 802 - 805
12:05 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 806 - 809
12:20 LANGHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 810 - 816
12:45 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND KANINCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 817 - 822
13:05 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND ZWERG . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 823 - 831
13:35 RAUHHAAR DACHSHUND NORMAL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 832 - 845

80

18 PETERMAYER MONIKA, AUT HALLE 10
10:00 EURASIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 846 - 860
10:45 CHOW-CHOW . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 861 - 867
11:10 WOLFSPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 868 - 875
11:35 GROSSSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 876 - 877
11:45 ISLANDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 878 - 882
12:00 FINNISCHER LAPPHUND (SUOMEN LAPINKOIRA) 4 883 - 886

41



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

19 MAG. KRENN FRANZ, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 887 - 893
10:25 ALASKAN MALAMUTE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9 894 - 902
10:55 SAMOJEDE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 903 - 916
11:40 SIBERIAN HUSKY . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 917 - 920

34

20 EBERHARDT JOCHEN, DEU HALLE 9
10:00 MITTELSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 921 - 921
10:05 MITTELSPITZ BRAUN/SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 922 - 923
10:15 MITTELSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 924 - 924
10:20 KLEINSPITZ WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 925 - 925
10:25 KLEINSPITZ NEUFARBEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 926 - 928
10:35 ZWERGSPITZ (POMERANIAN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 929 - 943
11:20 JAPANISCHER SPITZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 944 - 947
11:35 BASENJI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 948 - 952
11:50 CIRNECO DELL’ETNA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 953 - 954
12:00 AMERICAN AKITA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 955 - 966
12:40 PHARAOH HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 967 - 970
12:55 PODENCO IBICENCO KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 971 - 971
13:00 PODENGO PORTUGUES KURZHAAR GRANDE . . . 1 972 - 972
13:05 PODENGO PORTUGUES KURZHAAR PEQUENO . . 1 973 - 973
13:10 SHIBA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 15 974 - 988
13:55 SHIKOKU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 989 - 990
14:05 VÄSTGÖTASPETS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 991 - 993

73

21 DR. UROSEVIC MILIVOJE, SRB HALLE 6
10:00 BEAGLE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31 994 - 1024

31

22 ZIMMERMANN FRANZ, AUT HALLE 6
10:00 LUZERNER LAUFHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1025 - 1025

1

23 DR. VACZI-BALOGH ZSUZSANNA, HUN HALLE 6
10:10 RHODESIAN RIDGEBACK . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28 1026 - 1053

28

24 DOEDIJNS RONY, NLD HALLE 9
10:00 DALMATINER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 1054 - 1093
12:00 BRACCO ITALIANO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1094 - 1094
12:05 BRAQUE D’AUVERGNE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1095 - 1096
12:15 BRAQUE SAINT-GERMAIN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1097 - 1097
12:20 EPAGNEUL BRETON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1098 - 1098
12:25 EPAGNEUL PICARD . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1099 - 1099
12:30 KLEINER MÜNSTERLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1100 - 1101
12:40 DEUTSCH KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1101 A

-
1101 A

12:40 DEUTSCH LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1102 - 1102
12:45 MAGYAR VIZSLA DRAHTHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1103 - 1104
12:55 MAGYAR VIZSLA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1105 - 1111
13:20 WEIMARANER KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1112 - 1117

65



RINGLISTE SAMSTAG

25 DR. TESICS GYÖRGY, HUN HALLE 11
10:00 ENGLISH SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1118 - 1125
10:25 GORDON SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1126 - 1135
10:55 IRISH RED AND WHITE SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1136 - 1137
11:05 IRISH RED SETTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1138 - 1148
11:40 ENGLISH POINTER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1149 - 1153
11:55 PETIT BASSET GRIFFON VENDEEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1154 - 1156
12:05 BASSET HOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1157 - 1157
12:10 BAYERISCHER GEBIRGSSCHWEISSHUND . . . . . . . . 5 1158 - 1162
12:25 BLACK AND TAN COONHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1163 - 1165
12:35 BRANDLBRACKE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1166 - 1166
12:40 OGAR POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1167 - 1167

50

26 MAG. EISEN KATRIN, AUT HALLE 11
10:00 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL EINFÄRBIG . . . . . . . . . . 6 1168 - 1173
10:20 ENGLISH COCKER SPANIEL MEHRFÄRBIG . . . . . . . 8 1174 - 1181

14

27 SUMMER KURT, AUT HALLE 11
11:30 CLUMBER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1182 - 1182
11:35 AMERICAN COCKER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1183 - 1186
11:50 WELSH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1187 - 1187
11:55 ENGLISH SPRINGER SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1188 - 1199

18

28 PETKEVICA BEATA, LTU HALLE 4
10:00 CHESAPEAKE BAY RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1200 - 1200
10:05 GOLDEN RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 45 1201 - 1245

46

29 MAG. DR. WOLF KATJA, AUT HALLE 4
10:00 CURLY-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1246 - 1247
10:10 FLAT-COATED RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 40 1249 - 1287

42

30 ZEPPI ALESSANDRO, ITA HALLE 4
10:00 NOVA SCOTIA DUCK TOLLING RETRIEVER . . . . . . . 11 1288 - 1298
10:35 LABRADOR RETRIEVER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 49 1299 - 1347

60
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31 DR. JOVANOVIC NEMANJA, SRB HALLE 4
10:00 PETIT BRABANCON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1348 - 1349
10:10 HAVANESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 16 1350 - 1365
11:00 LÖWCHEN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1366 - 1369
11:15 GRIFFON BELGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1370 - 1370
11:20 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1371 - 1371
11:25 CHIHUAHUA KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 1372 - 1378
11:50 CHIHUAHUA LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1379 - 1384
12:10 LHASA APSO . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1385 - 1390
12:30 TIBETAN TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1391 - 1404
13:15 TIBETAN SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1405 - 1407
13:25 DO-KHYI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1408 - 1408

61

32 FELDMANN CELINA, CHE HALLE 10
10:00 MOPS (CARLIN) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1409 - 1413
10:15 BOSTON TERRIER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1414 - 1419
10:35 KROMFOHRLÄNDER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1420 - 1423
10:50 FRANZÖSISCHE BULLDOGGE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1424 - 1424
10:55 GROSSPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1425 - 1427
11:05 GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1427 A

-
1431

11:20 GROSSPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1432 - 1432
11:25 GROSSPUDEL GRAU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1433 - 1433
11:30 GROSSPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1434 - 1436
11:40 KLEINPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1437 - 1437
11:45 KLEINPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1438 - 1440
11:55 KLEINPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1441 - 1445
12:10 ZWERGPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1446 - 1446
12:15 ZWERGPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1447 - 1448
12:25 ZWERGPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1449 - 1449
12:30 TOYPUDEL BRAUN . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1450 - 1450
12:35 TOYPUDEL SCHWARZ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1451 - 1452
12:45 TOYPUDEL WEISS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1453 - 1454
12:55 TOYPUDEL FALB . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1455 - 1456
13:05 MEHRFARBEN GROSSPUDEL SCHWARZ LOH . . . . 1 1457 - 1457
13:10 RUSSKIY TOY LANGHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1458 - 1467
13:40 RUSSKIY TOY KURZHAAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1468 - 1470

63

33 KLUCNIECE VIJA, LVA HALLE 4
10:00 CAVALIER KING CHARLES SPANIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11 1471 - 1481
10:35 PAPILLON . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 12 1482 - 1493

23

34 BIRK CARSTEN, DNK HALLE 4
10:00 BICHON FRISE . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1494 - 1494
10:05 COTON DE TULEAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 1495 - 1502
10:35 MALTESER . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 1503 - 1512
11:05 SHIH TZU . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1513 - 1514
11:15 CHINESE CRESTED DOG POWDERPUFF . . . . . . . . . 2 1515 - 1516
11:25 CHINESE CRESTED DOG HAIRLESS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4 1517 - 1520

27
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35 DEUTSCHER ERWIN, AUT HALLE 5
10:00 AFGHANISCHER WINDHUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 1521 - 1533
10:40 GREYHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1534 - 1534
10:45 ITALIENISCHES WINDSPIEL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 14 1535 - 1548
11:30 MAGYAR AGAR . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1549 - 1550

30

36 DR. DROBNJAK DARKO, SRB HALLE 5
11:55 CHART POLSKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1551 - 1551
12:00 SALUKI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 1552 - 1575
10:00 WHIPPET . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 43 1576 - 1618

68

37 DR. ZILLI ORIETTA, ITA HALLE 5
12:00 AZAWAKH . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 1619 - 1619
12:05 BARSOI . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6 1620 - 1625
12:25 GALGO ESPANOL . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 1626 - 1628
12:35 IRISH WOLFHOUND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5 1629 - 1633
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